

NATIONAL SERVICE SCHEME (NSS) CELL

Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University (A State University establishment under Government of NCT of Delhi) Sector 16-C, Dwarka, New Delhi – 110078 Ph. No.011-25302703, Email Id: *nsscell@ipu.ac.in*



F. No. GGSIPU/NSSCELL/2025/380 Dated: 27th January, 2025

INVITATION

Sub: Invitation to all for "Free Dental, Health & Eye Check-up Camp" to be organised at Dwarka Campus" under the aegis of NSS Cell GGSIPU- reg.

NSS Unit of USLLS is organising "Free Dental, Health & Eye Check-up Camp at GGSIPU Dwarka Campus", in collaboration with "House of Clove (Whistle and Smile) - Clinical Partner Apollo and Max" at GGSIPU Dwarka Main Campus" from 27th to 30th January, 2025 at the venue Office of NSS Cell and NCC Cell, Old USAP Building, (Earlier used by University Health Centre on temporary basis) near Nescafe GGSIP University Main Campus New Delhi with the approval of the Competent Authority. The said event is organising under the observation of Prof. Ravinder Kumar, Professor & NSS Program Officer, USLLS. Due to Air Quality raised the event was postponed.

NSS Unit and House of Clove (Whistle and Smile) - Clinical Partner Apollo and Max" come together to and organising the Camp at the University Campus.

<u>Check ups</u> Free Dental, Health & Eye Check-up Camp <u>Highlights</u> Consultation and Treatment through Homeopathy

All faculty & Staff members/CTOs/ANOs/USS Students/NSS Volunteers/NCC Cadets are cordially invited to come and get benefit through participation in free Dental, Health & Eye check-up and homeopathy.

Encl AA:

(Prof. Varun Joshi) Prog. Coordinator, NSS/NCC NSS Cell, GGSIPU

Copy to for information and necessary action please:-

- 1. To all Deans/Directors/Branch Heads etc of University Schools/ Univ. Departments of GGSIPU.
- 2. To all APCs and NSS Program Officers of USS, GGSIPU with a request to also inform all students of their respective NSS Unit to participate and join for this social cause to serve the society/community.
- 3. AR to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor for kind information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, GGSIP University
- 4. AR to the Registrar for kind information of Registrar, GGSIP University
- 5. Head UITS, GGSIP University to upload the same on the University website.
- 6. Guard file

